CGL
Feedback and Power Input Series I Connectors
CGL-2/0800
#1997_CGL_Feedback.p65 14.11.2000, 15:09 Uhr1
Dimensions are shown in mm
Dimensions subject to change
CGL Feedback and Power Input Series I Connectors

 Push pull plug metal housing 06U
 Push pull plug metal housing plastic clamp nut 06UP
Order example
Straight plug metal 12 way, 1 mm socket spring wire contact, crimp 0,035 - 1,0 mm2, cable outer diameter 9 mm. CGL06M-AA12P-S2310
Push pull plug 9 way, 1 mm socket slit sleeve contact, crimp 0,035 mm2, Cable outer diameter 9 – 12 mm CGL06U-AA9P-S15012
blue = Standard
Feedback Series / Plug, Cable Connecting Plug and Push pull
 Description        Code
Contacts for shell style 01
 Pin 1mm all contact arrangement      Crimp 0,035 – 1,0 mm2          P21
 Pin 1 mm all contact arrangement     solder pot 1,5 mm2          P22
Contacts for shell style 06
 Socket 1 mm all contact arrangement Crimp 0,035 – 1,0 mm2 spring wire         S23
 Socket 1 mm all contact arrangement Solder pot 1,5 mm2 spring wire          S24
 Socket 1 mm all contact arrangement     Crimp 0,035 – 1,0 mm2 split sleeve         S150
 Socket 1 mm all contact arrangement     Solder pot 1,5 mm2 split sleeve         S154
   For shell style 01 + 06
        without contact           F0
stamped contacts with crimp range 0,08 – 0,21 mm2 and 0,21 – 0,5 mm2 upon request
#1997_CGL_Feedback.p65 14.11.2000, 15:10 Uhr7
Dimensions are shown in mm
Dimensions subject to change
CGL Feedback and Power Input Series I Connectors
8
Cable connecting plug metal housing 01
Straight plug metal housing 06M
Right angle plug metal housing 06W
Push pull plug metal housing  06U
#1997_CGL_Feedback.p65 14.11.2000, 15:10 Uhr8
Dimensions are shown in mm
Dimensions subject to change
CGL Feedback and Power Input Series I Connector
9
                     Series Shell Style  Class Plating Contact Arrangement Contact Strain relief clamp
                      CGL     XXXX     A    X           XXX       XXXX            00
Order example
Box mounting receptacle  axial sealing, 1 mm pin contact, crimp contact range 0,035 – 1,0mm2, 17 way E-part. CGL02A-AA17E-P2100
Box mounting receptacle 90° axial sealing 9 way, 1 mm pin contact solder pot termination 1,5 mm2 CGL08A-AB9E-P2200
blue = Standard
Feedback Series / Receptacle straight and 90°
 Description  Code
 Insulator 9 way P-part   9P

                     Series Shell Style  Class Plating Contact Arrangement Contact Strain relief clamp
                      CGL     XXXX     B    X           XXX       XXXX            00
Order example
Box mounting receptacle 9 way short, axial sealing, transparent chromate, 4 x 0,5 – 2,5 + 5 x 0,035 – 1,0 mm2 CGL02AS-BB9RS-P818300
Box mounting receptacle 90°,  turnable  axial sealing, 6 way,  transparent chromate, wire size termination 3,0 mm2 CGL08AT-BB6RL-P8200
blue = Standard
Power Input Connectors Series I 800 V / Receptacle straight and 90°
                         Discription        Code
 Box mounting receptacle short axial sealing 02AS
 Box mounting receptacle long axial sealing 02AL
 Box mounting receptacle 90° axial sealing 08A
 Box mounting receptacle 90° turnable axial sealing       08AT
       Description        Code
 Nickel                            A
 Transparent chromate      B
   Description             Code
                   Shell style 02
 Insulator 6 way short 6RS
 Insulator 6 way long 6RL
 Insulator 8 way short 8RS
 Insulator 8 way long 8RL
 Insulator 9 way short 9RS
 Insulator 9 way long 9RL
                   Shell style 08
 Insulator 6 way 6RL
 Insulator 8 way 8RL
 Insulator 9 way 9RL
 Description        Code
Contacts for shell style 02 + 08
 Pin Power 2 mm all contact arrangement,           Crimp 0,35 – 2,5 mm2          P81
 Pin Power 2 mm all contact arrangement,           Crimp 2,5 – 4,0 mm2               P82
 Pin Signal 1 mm only contact arrangements 8 + 9 way
        Crimp 0,035 – 1,00 mm2                P83
without contacts            F0
2 mm Socket stamped Contacts with crimp range 0,75 – 2,5 mm2 upon request.
#1997_CGL_Feedback.p65 14.11.2000, 15:10 Uhr15
Dimensions are shown in mm
Dimensions subject to change
CGL Feedback and Power Input Series I Connectors
16
Box mounting receptacle short axial sealing  02AS Panel Cutout
Box mounting receptacle 90° axial sealing  08A Panel Cutout
Box mounting receptacle 90° turnable axial sealing       08AT Panel Cutout
#1997_CGL_Feedback.p65 14.11.2000, 15:11 Uhr16
Dimensions are shown in mm
Dimensions subject to change
CGL Feedback and Power Input Series I Connector
17
Tool Application Order reference
Crimp tool with positioner 3,6 mm contacts 980-8681-143
up to wire size 6 mm2
Crimp tool 1 and 2 mm contacts 995-0001-585
up to wire size 4 mm2
Positioner for Crimp Tool 995-0001-585 980-8681-152
Crimp tool 1 mm contacts 980-8681-104
Positioner dies 1 mm contacts 980-8681-106
2 mm contacts 980-8681-107
1 and 2 mm contacts 980-8681-112
Insertion tool 1 mm contacts 980-8681-145
2 mm contacts 980-8681-146
Extraction tool 1 mm contacts 980-8681-115
2 mm contacts 980-8681-116
Installation wrench SW 23 980-8681-109
Installation wrench SW 26 980-8681-114
Hook wrench 980-8681-110
Insertion tool for signal insulator 980-8681-147
Insertion tool for signal insulator, sealed
12 way 980-8681-148
17 way 980-8681-149
Insertion pin for signal contacts 980-8681-108
Insertion pin for power contacts 980-8681-113